As Di P.	ail Stop: ssignment Recordat rector of the U.S. Pa and Trademark Ot O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 223	tent PATENTS fice				
Pl	ease record the attac	hed document.				
To	tal number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ment: <u>2</u>			
1.	Michel H	nveying party(ies): JRTY name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	NE 12,	e and address of receiving party(ies): XTER MUNITIONS ROUTE DE LA MINIERE 78000 RSAILLES, FRANCE		
3.		☐ Merger	B. Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4.	A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s) <u>12/285,096</u>		t No.(s)		
	C. Title of Appl		E FOR A TARGET DESIGNATOR FROM AN K MODULE AND DESIGNATOR IMPLEMENTING			
5.		of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: <u>William l</u>	?. Berridge		charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the c (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Al- Phone	r & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 exandria, VA 22320-4850 Number: 703-836-6400 lumber: 703-836-2787		overpayment or charge any underpayment to punt number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and sign to the best of my boriginal document William P. Berridg Samuel T. Dangrei	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the foregoing information in the foregoing in th	Dat	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the e: October 30, 2008		

PATENT REEL: 021772 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Michel HURTY	(5)	ı	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	,,	(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned.	one dollar (\$1.00)) and other good and val	uable consideration naid
(9)	Insert Name of	over to	Nexter Munitions			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	13, route de la Minière	2 78000 Vers	ailles FRANCE	
410	Toront	the ent invent division reissue	nafter designated as the Assignerie right, title and interest for the lon, and in all applications for punal, continuation, substitute, are and reexamination certificate. Remote control	ne United States patent including nd reissue applic s that may be gra	of America as defined in any and all provisional, r ation(s), and all Letters P anted on the invention kn	35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, Patent, extensions, nown as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	from an attack designator imp	module,	attack mod	ule and —
	Number, or Foreign				-	
	Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. <u>138670</u>	 .	· - i)
			ich the undersigned has (have) of date herewith or	executed an app	lication for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	Sentembe	r 15 , 20	008	<u> </u>
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	12/285,	.096	
	Identification for filed applications		September 29, 200			
any appl the Assi claims o reexamin resulting entire in assignmential	lication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Units 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to titerest herein assigned, and thent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of ion of this document.	to execu- vision the obtaining to execu- nal Convito perfored States izes and he said A at he has heirs, su grants ti pr desirat	te all papers necessary in conne ereof, or any patent or reissue al ag evidence and going forward va- te all papers and documents an- ention for Protection of Industr on all affirmative acts which man	pplication based with such interfed perform any acial Property or siay be necessary and tents to issue a ire interest, and cute, any agreem resentatives. PLC the power trules of the Uniter	thereon, for the invention rece, but which may be necessar imilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or con and all Letters Patents covenants that he has full tents in conflict herewith, to insert on this assignment of the conflict patents and Trade of States Patent and Trade of the conflict patents in conflict patents.	y in connection with nfirm by reissue or of the United States I right to convey the and agrees that this
Date S	eptember 29,				hurty	(SEAL)
Date -				1100		
Date .						(SEAL)
Date	······································				Ţ.	(SEAL)
Date -	-					1
Date						_
Date						`
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
-	This assignment should prefe	erably be	signed before; (a) a Notary Pul	blic if within the	U.S. Ay (b) a U.S. Consu	 ` '
			t two witnesses who also sign h		Clau	
Date _	29 September 29 September	2008	Witness 2	Marie SA	LUE-LABOR	₽DE_

PATENT REEL: 021772 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 10/30/2008